
qT{(Tg{q'R / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Tiqst{r{ffd,aqur€t{rqrnn /a.T. ADMINISTRATIoN oF DNH & DAMAN & DIU

odqrcrosrftrdmororqfmq / oFFICE oF THE ExECUTIVE ENGINEBR
ffiqFT / PUBLIC woRKS DEPARTMENT

Murqqrrni.-I / woRKS DIvISIoN No. I
dfr{qur/ MorI DAMAN.

TENDER NOTICE NO.I29 12022-23

The Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Works Div.-|, Daman invites, on behalf of the President of India, the sealed item rates

Tenders from the Specialist/consultants/Approved Registered Contractors of C.P.W.D., State P.W.D.'s or MES, railways,
and also, with the GST Department of U.T. of D.N.H. & Daman & Diu for the following works.

Sr.
No,

NAME OF WORK
AND LOCATION

ESTIMATED
COST

EARNEST
I\IONEY

TIME
ALLOWED

LAST DATE AND
TINIE Of RECEIPT
OF APPLICATIONI
ISSI-IE OF TENDER
DO(:U1!IENTS AND
ITS COST(
TENDER F'EES
NON
Rf,FUNDABLf,)

TIME AND DATI
OF RECEIPT &
OPENINC OF

TENDT]R

t. Providing Painting, Replacement of roofing
sheet and other allied works at E-Type
Residence, Near Kachigam Agriculture
Farm, Nnai Daman. (E-30221)

t.2,95,048/- {.5,901/- 02
Months

t1t03/2023
Up to 4.00 P.M.

t6/03t2023
LJp to 4.00 P.Nl.

{.500/-

t8/0312023
t)p to 3.00P.N|.

t8/03t2023
Ar 4.00 P.rI. if

possi ble.

, Regarding to provide Housekeeping Staff
along with Cleaning Chemicals and
Mechanized equipments for 03 months at
Government House, Fort Area, Moti
Da man.(2ndc all) (E-47 3 42)

t.2.90,880/- {.5.818/- 03
Ntonth

14t03/2023
Up to 4.00 P.Nl.

16t03/2023
Up to 4.00 P.Nl.

{.500/-

18t03/2023
l.lp to 3.00P.M.

18t03/2023
Ar 4.00 P.rvl. if

possitrle"

3. Regarding purchase of fuel and repairs of
Government vehicles operational in PWD
departnrent, Daman. SH: Repairing of
Govt. vehicle No. DD-03-Z-001I
Chevrolate Tavera pertaining to PWD, SD-
II, Daman and servicing & repairing of
Govt. Vehicle No. DN-09-L-0002 Hyundai
Accent pertaining to PWD, SD-lll.
(E-47292) 14'h Calt;

<.2.22,05U- (.4..111/- 0t
lllonth

tlt03/2023
trp to.l.00 P.Nt.

t6/03/2023
tlp to 4.00 P.N,l.

{.500/-

t8103/2023
t p to 3"001'.ill.

r 8i03i2{}23
Ar 4.00 P.llt. if

possi bl c.

4. Regarding to provide Annual DTH
recharge & maintenance at Government
House, Fort Area, Moti Daman.(2"dcall)
(E-47337)

{.2,r 0.888/- <.4.218t- t2
l\l on th

t1t03/2023
tlp to 4.00 P.i\1.

t6t03t2023
Llp to 4.00 P.Nl.

{.500/-

t8/03/2023
tlp to 3.00P.N!.

t8/03/2023
At 1.00 P.r\1. if

possible.

5. Regarding repairing of Ducting AC Units
Make 'oBlue Star" installed at "Aadivasi
Bhawan", Moti Daman.(2'dcall) (E-47366)

<.t,12,064t- <.3,441l- 0t
Nfonth

t4t03t2023
l.)p to 4.00 P.l\I.

l6/03/2023
l.)p to 4.00 P.M.

{.500/-

l8/03t2023
lJp to J.00P.NL

I 8/03/2021
At 4.00 P.M. if

possi ble.

6. Regarding supply and installation of 03
nos. New split Air Conditioner at PA &
Establishment Section to the Hon'ble
Administrator office, Vidyut Bhawan, Nani
Daman. (2"dcall) (E-47288)

{.1,27,533/- t.2,551/- 0l
Month

t4/03/2023
Up to 4.00 P.Nt.

t6t03/2023
tJp to 4.00 P.M.

t.500/-

t8t03/2023
Up to 3,001',M.

t8/03/2023
At 4.00 P.M. if

possi ble.

7, Regarding purchase of fuel and repairs of
Government vehicles operational in PWD
department, Daman. SH: Repairing of
Mahindra Scorpio Reg. No. DD-03-AC00l8
pertaining PWD, SD-I, Daman. 14'h Call;
(E-47227',)

t.r,t4,01 l/- <.2,280/- 0l
Month

t4/03t2023
Llp to 4.00 P.lVl.

t6/03t2023
I-lp to 4.00 P.l\I.

t.500/-

t8t03/2023
trp to 3.00P.J\'1.

18t03t2023
r\t .1.00 P.Il. if

possi bl e.



8. Regarding Annual Maintenance Contract
of Air Conditioners, CCTV and recharge
of DTH and Wi-Fi broadband at Helipad
for the year 2022-23.(2"dcail) (E-47361)

t.l,07,319/- <.2,1461- l2
Month

t4t03/2023
Up to 4.00 P.M.

t6t03t2023
Up to 4.00 P.l!|.

{.s00/-

t8t03t2023
Up to 3.00P.M.

t8t03t2023
Ar 4.00 P.M. if

possi ble,
Blank tenders will not be supplied by post.
The experience certificate of last three years or list of works in hand / carried out by the Firm / registered contractor will have toproduced by the contractor duly certified by competent authorities who is applying tbr the tender form.
Earnest money should be deposited along with application seeking issue oi iender document in Deposit at call receipt of a schedulebank/fixed deposit receipt of schedule bank (Single FDR shall be accepted only if it is valid for more than time timit of tender) issued infavour of Executive Engineeq P'w.D.,W.D.-1, Daman. The estimated projeci cost is inclusive of all taxes including GST.
Submission of Tender Documents fees in the Form of DD (Demand Diaft) drawn in favour of the Executive ingineer, p.w.D.,
WD-l, Daman.
This Tender Notice may also be seen at web-site -.www.daman.nic.in
light 1o 

issue. accept or reiect any or all th. t.n.l.r, *ih*f*riffi
Il-mail I D: eepwd-dmn-dd(@nic. in

any reasons there of is under signed.

\ 11 ,
EXECTITIVE

P.W.D., WD.I, DAMAN.

No. PWD/DMN/AB/TC1, I +1e Dated :_ o7to3t2o23.

copy fd.w.cs. to P.S. to Administrator for kind perusal of Hon. Administrator, secretariat, DNH & DD.
COPY SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATIoN:-

l. The Advisor to the Administrator, Secretariat, DNH & DD.
2. The Finance Secretary, U.T. of DNH & Daman & Diu, Secretariat, DNH & DD.
3. The Collector U. T. of Daman& Diu, Collectorate, Daman.
4. The Superintending Engineer, pWD, DNH & DD.

Copy to:-
l' N.l.C.' Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site www.daman.nic.in. , support-ddd@ddd.eov.in
2. The Executive Engineer, pWD, Diu.
3. The Executive Engineer, pWD, Div. No.l/lllIII, Silvassa.4. The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman.
5. The Assistant Surveyor of Works.
6. The Divisional Accountant, Head clerk, Store Keeper in Division office.
7 ' The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No.l/llllll &lV, Daman, with a direction to prepare and submit to this

office last date of submission of tender a sealed cover containing the reasonable.ort uro current G.S.R. Rates
of year 2014-lS,statements based on prevailingrates, duly supported by authentic quotations, of materials,
manpower's, machinery etc., as may be required for the items of Schedull 'A' in respect of works, under this
notice, pertaining to their Sub-Division. Also, submit the 6 Nos. of drawings in respect of each work,
separately, for inclusion in N.l.T's to be issued to the prospective Tenderers.8. Notice Board.


